



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2026

DR. RAVINDERPAL SINGH JASPAL SINGH

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. N. R. Tripathi, A. P. P. for respondent.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATE : 23/01/2026

1. The petitioner, in a way, is seeking to quash
FIR No.654/2025 registered with Bramhapuri Police
Station.

2. The petitioner shall redraft the prayer and
accordingly, the petition shall be listed before the
Appropriate Bench.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]