



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2026

Dr. Ravinderpal Singh Jaspal Singh
.Vs.

State of Maharashtra thr. PSO, Brahmapur Dist. Chandrapur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. Dhruv Sirpurkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. D.P. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate and PP a/w Mr. Nikhil
Joshi, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.
DATE : 09.04.2026

Learned PP submitted that considering the prayer clause
(D) matter requires to be listed before the Division Bench.

2. Stand over to 24.04.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)

manisha